“Stormwater billing unit” or “SBU” means the equivalent impervious area of a single-family 
residential developed property per dwelling unit located within the town based on the statistical 
average horizontal impervious area of a single-family residence in the town. A SBU equals three 
thousand and thirty (3,030) square feet of impervious surface area.  

“Stormwater billing unit rate” or “SBU rate” means the amount charged for a stormwater billing 
unit.  

“Stormwater management system” or “system” means the stormwater management 
infrastructure and equipment of the town and all improvements thereto for stormwater control in

[...]

“Stormwater billing unit” or “SBU” means the equivalent impervious area of a single-
family residential developed property per dwelling unit located within the town based 
on the statistical average horizontal impervious area of a single-family residence in 
the town. A SBU equals three thousand and thirty (3,030) square feet of impervious 
surface area.  

“Stormwater billing unit rate” or “SBU rate” means the amount charged for a 
stormwater billing unit.  

“Stormwater management system” or “system” means the stormwater management 
infrastructure and equipment of the town and all improvements thereto for

[...]

The term of this Contract shall be one year (12 months), beginning July 1, 2016 
and ending June 30, 2017.  Christiansburg will contribute the local match required for 
the transportation services. Local match from Christiansburg will be required in an 
amount of $259,386  (two hundred fifty nine thousand three hundred eighty six 
dollars).  The sum shall be paid in four (4) equal installments of $64,846.50, with the 
first payment due on or before August 15, 2016, the second payment due on or before 
October 15, 2016, the third due on or before January 15, 2017, and the final